507791739 03/10/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7838867

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OSRAM SYLVANIA INC.	01/30/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OSRAM GMBH	
Street Address:	MARCEL-BREUER-STRASSE 6	
City:	80807 MÜNCHEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13413024
Application Number:	14076372

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)419-9440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-380-6504

Email: dgurfinkel@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL M. GURFINKEL

Address Line 1: DENNEMEYER & ASSOCIATES, LLC
Address Line 2: 2 NORTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LUMT1448326 4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL M. GURFINKEL	
SIGNATURE: /daniel m. gurfinkel/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Transfer Agreement from OSRAM Sylvania Inc to OSRAM GmbH signed#page1.tif source=Transfer Agreement from OSRAM Sylvania Inc to OSRAM GmbH signed#page2.tif source=Transfer Agreement from OSRAM Sylvania Inc to OSRAM GmbH signed#page3.tif source=Transfer Agreement from OSRAM Sylvania Inc to OSRAM GmbH signed#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS Company to Company

This Assignment is made effective this 30th day of January 2023, by and between OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor") and OSRAM GmbH (hereinafter "Assignee") (individually referred to as "Party" and collectively as "Parties")

WHEREAS, Assignor possesses certain rights in and to the below-identified patent application(s) and/or granted patent(s) (hereinafter "Patent Application(s)/"Granted Patent(s)");

Title	High efficiency, low energy storage driver circuit for solid state light sources (2011PF02333)			
Filing Date (DD/MM/YYYY)	Filing Number	Grant Date (DD/MM/YYYY)	Grant Number:	Internal Case Number(s):
06.03.2012	13/413,024	25.11.2014	8896220	2011P02333 US01
06.03.2012	12712174.7	03.05.2017	2700284	2011P02333WE
06.03.2012	12712174.7	03.05.2017	60 2012 031 892	2011P02333WEDE
06.03.2012	PCT/US12/27904			2011P02333WO
06.03.2012	201280012239.X	01.03.2017	103460799B	2011P02333WOCN
06.03.2012	2013-557808	28.07.2017	6182074	2011P02333WOJP

Title	Human Presence Detection Techniques (2013PF00955)			
Filing Date (DD/MM/YYYY)	Filing Number	Grant Date (DD/MM/YYYY)	Grant Number:	Internal Case Number(s):
11.11.2013	14/076,372	03.09.2019	10404924	2013P00955 US
05.11.2014	14802753.5	06.05.2020	3069076	2013P00955WE
05.11.2014	14802753.5	06.05.2020	60 2014 065 129	2013P00955WEDE
05.11.2014	14802753.5	06.05.2020	3069076	2013P00955WEFR
05.11.2014	14802753.5	06.05.2020	3069076	2013P00955WEGB
05.11.2014	PCT/US2014/064180			2013P00955WO
05.11.2014	201480072836.0	16.06.2020	105874269B	2013P00955WOCN
05.11.2014	2016-553232	25.10.2019	6605486	2013P00955WOJP

Vorlage Nr. 1755

and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Patent Application(s)/Granted Patent(s) and all of Assignor's rights therein to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire such rights and Patent Application(s)/Granted Patent(s);

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, (including all priority rights), title and interest in and to the Patent Application(s)/Granted Patent(s), all inventions and improvements which are disclosed therein, and all patent applications and granted patents claiming priority to said Patent Application(s)/Granted Patent(s), including, without limitation, all divisionals, continuations, substitutes, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof in the United States and all foreign countries (collectively hereinafter "Patent Rights").

Assignor agrees that the Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said Patent Rights in its own name; and that, when requested, Assignor will execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any of the Patent Rights; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the Assignor relating to the Patent Rights; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the Patent Rights and for vesting title to the Patent Rights in said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives on the effective date first written above.

OSRAM GmbH
Jan 31, 2023 Jan 30, 2023
<u> IV Tanja Kanzian (i.v. wildmoser</u> (w Fogle Konzola (300 3) (2013 100 30) (1447 1) (ii. Wildmoser) (300 30) (101 400 41)
i.V Tanja Kanzian i.V. Wildmoser
Lead IP PFD PPFC Head of Trademarks

Vorlage Nr. 1755

URGENT! 2023V00125_2011PF02333 and 2013PF00955- Transfer Agreement from OSI to OG.Approval

Final Audit Report 2023-01-31

Created: 2023-01-30

By: Alejandra Galeano (alejandra.galeano@ams-osram.com)

Status:

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAu6LH0Eit3QPMHSqSfBXhfcZIRwoFu51x

"URGENT! 2023V00125_2011PF02333 and 2013PF00955- Tra nsfer Agreement from OSI to OG.Approval" History

- 🖺 Document created by Alejandra Galeano (alejandra.galeano@ams-osram.com) 2023-01-30 - 5:59:58 PM GMT
- Document emailed to shaun.montana@ams-osram.com for signature 2023-01-30 - 6:05:53 PM GMT
- Document emailed to tanja.kanzian@ams-osram.com for signature 2023-01-30 - 6:05:53 PM GMT
- Document emailed to ludwig.wildmoser@ams-osram.com for signature 2023-01-30 - 6:05:53 PM GMT
- 🖺 Email viewed by shaun.montana@ams-osram.com 2023-01-30 - 6:06:18 PM GMT
- Signer shaun.montana@ams-osram.com entered name at signing as Shaun P. Montana 2023-01-30 - 6:08:09 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Shaun P. Montana (shaun.montana@ams-osram.com) Signature Date: 2023-01-30 - 6:08:11 PM GMT - Time Source: server
- Email viewed by ludwig.wildmoser@ams-osram.com 2023-01-30 - 7:00:41 PM GMT
- Signer ludwig.wildmoser@ams-osram.com entered name at signing as i.V. Wildmoser 2023-01-30 - 7:01:28 PM GMT

amui osram

Adobe Acrobat Sign

- Document e-signed by i.V. Wildmoser (ludwig.wildmoser@ams-osram.com) Signature Date: 2023-01-30 - 7:01:30 PM GMT - Time Source: server
- Email viewed by tanja.kanzian@ams-osram.com 2023-01-31 - 7:29:57 AM GMT
- Signer tanja.kanzian@ams-osram.com entered name at signing as i.V Tanja Kanzian 2023-01-31 - 7:30:29 AM GMT
- Document e-signed by i.V Tanja Kanzian (tanja.kanzian@ams-osram.com) Signature Date: 2023-01-31 - 7:30:31 AM GMT - Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2023-01-31 - 7:30:31 AM GMT

amiii osram

RECORDED: 03/10/2023

Adobe